W Ghveesawr | CSURegional Archives

Apex Club of Wagga Wagga
RW118

Download Accession List

Please use Ctrl+F to search accession list



[

Agency: Apex Club of Wagga Wagga

Box

A b WOWN PR
oo 0 A W N B

4 7
5 8
5 9
5 10
5 11
6 12
6 13
6 14
6 15
6 16
6 17
13 18
6 19
6 20
6 21
6 22
7 23
8 24
8 25

printed 3/09/2018 1:34:15 PM

Item
No No

Item

Minute Book No.1
Minute Book No.2
Minute Book No.3
Minute Book No.4
Board Minutes [1 folder]

Association of Apex Clubs, Hobart Convention: Agenda, Reports
and Papers

Board Minutes

Board Minutes [6 folders]

Treasurer's Records: Receipts, Cheque Book Stubs
Cash Book

"Newspexian":
Dinner Notices No.673, 674, 677, 679, 682, 766-935, 981-1046

Annual Reports and Financial Statements:
No. 24, 27, 30-32, 41,45,47, 48 [9 vols]

"History of Wagga Wagga Apex over 1000 Dinner Meetings"

"Ragazone" - 2:
Vols 1-6; No.25

Club By-Laws [x2] and Revised Edition
Standing Orders of the Apex Club of Wagga Wagga

Draft copy of Annual Reports used on a basis for 1000th dinner
history, with notes on foundation of Club loosely inserted

[item 18 transferred to item number 56]

Scrapbook - contains photograph of Life Membership Presentation

to David Kennedy

Minutes of Service Committee

Early "Antagonizer" Details - mainly papers relating to advertising

"Wagga Antagonizer" [incomplete]

"Apexian":
Vol.1 No.3 - Vol.30 No.142 [incomplete]

Service Committee Papers [2 folders]

Duke of Edinburgh Award Scheme

Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

Date

1932-1936
1936-1941
1941-1955
1955-1961
1961-1965
1970

1969-1975
1967-1973
1955-1956
1950-1962
1961-1979

1924-1948

1976
1972-1978

n.d.; 1971
1980
1976

1975-1976

1971
1972
1970-1979
1934-1972

1953-1971
1964

Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

Accession List By Item

RW 118

Loc

o W T W W W

T W W W @

AV

o T W™ @

oo}

Page 1 of 3



Agency: Apex Club of Wagga Wagga

Box

No
8

O 00 00 00 00 00 o

00

(o]

o OV O o

9
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11

printed 3/09/2018 1:34:16 PM

Item

No
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36

37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Item

Special Projects:

Apex Ball

Jam Drives

Project 14

Swim the Lake Carnival

Aid to Disabled

Apex National Dental Health Week
Business Houses Football Carnival; Gift Race
Monster White Elephant Sale

Air Pageant

Trust for the Education and Advancement of Aboriginal Youth
Fluoridation

Wagga Wagga Centenary: Combined Service Clubs Dinner
Project Lift Off: Sheep Auction

40th Anniversary

Zone 2 Convention Committee: includes Minutes and Papers re
Country Tour

[item number 34 transferred to item number 57]
Secretary's File: Correspondence and Papers Received

Secretary's File: Association General Correspondence and Papers
Received

Correspondence and Papers Received
Correspondence: Inward
Correspondence and Papers Received

Miscellaneous:
Correspondence re 21st Anniversary of RAAF Forest Hill
Grant of Freedom of City to Kapooka

Correspondence: Inwards
Correspondence and Papers Received
Correspondence and Papers Received
Correspondence and Papers Received
Correspondence Received
Correspondence and Papers Received
Correspondence and Papers Received
Correspondence: Outward
Correspondence: Outward
Correspondence: Outward

Correspondence: Outward

Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

Date

1965-1973

1962
c1960

1970
1973
1972
1975

1954-1955
1956-1957

1959-1960
1960-1961
1961

1961-1962

1962-1963
1966

1967

1968-1969
1973-1974
1974-1975
1976-1977
1961-1962
1962-1963
1966-1967
1968-1969

RW 118

Loc

o W W W W W™ @

oo}

vs)

o W W W

O W T W W W W W W W W

Page 2 of 3



Agency: Apex Club of Wagga Wagga

Box
No

11
11
11
12

13

13

Item
No

52
53
54
55

56

57

Item

Correspondence: Outward

Correspondence: Inward and Outward

President's File: Papers Received

Wagga "Antagoniser" Advertising Copy

Reel to Reel Tape Recording [7 inch reel]

Apex "Old Buffers" Reminisathon at Allon Motel

Apex Pole Sit

printed 3/09/2018 1:34:16 PM

16mm Movie Film

Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

Date

1973-1977
1977-1978
1971-1972
1972-1979

15 Jul 1972

1968

RW 118

Loc

o W W W

AV

AV

Page 3 of 3



