

### CSURegional Archives CSURegional Archives

# Apex Club of Wagga Wagga RW118

Download Accession List

Please use Ctrl+F to search accession list



## Charles Sturt University Regional Archives Accession List By Item

Age	ncy:	Apex Club of Wagga Wagga		RW 118
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
1	1	Minute Book No.1	1932-1936	В
1	2	Minute Book No.2	1936-1941	В
2	3	Minute Book No.3	1941-1955	В
3	4	Minute Book No.4	1955-1961	В
4	5	Board Minutes [1 folder]	1961-1965	В
4	6	Association of Apex Clubs, Hobart Convention: Agenda, Reports and Papers	1970	В
4	7	Board Minutes	1969-1975	В
5	8	Board Minutes [6 folders]	1967-1973	В
5	9	Treasurer's Records: Receipts, Cheque Book Stubs	1955-1956	В
5	10	Cash Book	1950-1962	В
5	11	"Newspexian": Dinner Notices No.673, 674, 677, 679, 682, 766-935, 981-1046	1961-1979	В
6	12	Annual Reports and Financial Statements: No. 24, 27, 30-32, 41,45,47, 48 [9 vols]	1924-1948	В
6	13	"History of Wagga Wagga Apex over 1000 Dinner Meetings"	1976	В
6	14	"Ragazone" - 2: Vols 1-6; No.25	1972-1978	В
6	15	Club By-Laws [x2] and Revised Edition	n.d.; 1971	В
6	16	Standing Orders of the Apex Club of Wagga Wagga	1980	В
6	17	Draft copy of Annual Reports used on a basis for 1000th dinner history, with notes on foundation of Club loosely inserted	1976	В
13	18	[item 18 transferred to item number 56]		AV
6	19	Scrapbook - contains photograph of Life Membership Presentation to David Kennedy	1975-1976	В
6	20	Minutes of Service Committee	1971	В
6	21	Early "Antagonizer" Details - mainly papers relating to advertising	1972	В
6	22	"Wagga Antagonizer" [incomplete]	1970-1979	В
7	23	"Apexian": Vol.1 No.3 - Vol.30 No.142 [incomplete]	1934-1972	В
8	24	Service Committee Papers [2 folders]	1953-1971	В
8	25	Duke of Edinburgh Award Scheme	1964	В

### Agency: Apex Club of Wagga Wagga

**RW 118** 

Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
8	26	Special Projects: Apex Ball Jam Drives Project 14 Swim the Lake Carnival Aid to Disabled Apex National Dental Health Week Business Houses Football Carnival; Gift Race Monster White Elephant Sale	1965-1973	В
8	27	Air Pageant	1962	В
8	28	Trust for the Education and Advancement of Aboriginal Youth	c1960	В
8	29	Fluoridation	n.d.	В
8	30	Wagga Wagga Centenary: Combined Service Clubs Dinner	1970	В
8	31	Project Lift Off: Sheep Auction	1973	В
8	32	40th Anniversary	1972	В
8	33	Zone 2 Convention Committee: includes Minutes and Papers re Country Tour	1975	В
8	34	[item number 34 transferred to item number 57]		В
8	35	Secretary's File: Correspondence and Papers Received	1954-1955	В
8	36	Secretary's File: Association General Correspondence and Papers Received	1956-1957	В
9	37	Correspondence and Papers Received	1959-1960	В
9	38	Correspondence: Inward	1960-1961	В
9	39	Correspondence and Papers Received	1961	В
9	40	Miscellaneous: Correspondence re 21st Anniversary of RAAF Forest Hill Grant of Freedom of City to Kapooka	1961-1962	В
9	41	Correspondence: Inwards	1962-1963	В
9	42	Correspondence and Papers Received	1966	В
10	43	Correspondence and Papers Received	1967	В
10	44	Correspondence and Papers Received	1968-1969	В
10	45	Correspondence Received	1973-1974	В
10	46	Correspondence and Papers Received	1974-1975	В
10	47	Correspondence and Papers Received	1976-1977	В
11	48	Correspondence: Outward	1961-1962	В
11	49	Correspondence: Outward	1962-1963	В
11	50	Correspondence: Outward	1966-1967	В
11	51	Correspondence: Outward	1968-1969	В

### Agency: Apex Club of Wagga Wagga **RW 118** Box Item Item Date Loc No No Correspondence: Outward В 11 52 1973-1977 11 53 Correspondence: Inward and Outward 1977-1978 В 11 54 President's File: Papers Received В 1971-1972 12 Wagga "Antagoniser" Advertising Copy 1972-1979 В 55 Reel to Reel Tape Recording [7 inch reel] Apex "Old Buffers" Reminisathon at Allon Motel 13 56 15 Jul 1972 AV16mm Movie Film 13 57 Apex Pole Sit 1968 AV